TABLE 7A.
ESTABLISHMENT

Seeding date
Problems during

FACTORS OF PLAY

Date opened for play
Date closed for play
Type of spikes allowed
Uses of green

MOWING

Initial height
Current height
Freguency
Type of mower
Rollers used
Groomers used

CULTIVATION
Aerification - dates

Aerification - type
Verticutting

Dates of topdressing

Other cultural practices

3-Oct-97
None

Open all year around
unless snow covered
softspikes
putting

7/16"
5/32"

7 days/week
Triplex/Walking
once aweek - Jacobsen
once aweek - Jacobsen

None

Every other week,
starting in May. Used
sand only. Same as
what the green was
built with.

Drag in sand with
Metal mat or a brush.

FERTILIZATION
Date(s)

3-Apr
19-Apr
30-Jun
30-Jun
5-dul
5-dul
7-Jdul
7-dul
13-Jul
13-Jul
16-Aug
16-Aug
22-Aug
22-Aug
14-Sep
4-Oct
2-Nov

FUNGICIDES
Date(s)

23-May
23-May
12-Jun
12-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
12-Jul
12-Jul
16-Aug
16-Aug
26-Oct

Product

Scott's (9-18-18)
Scott's (17-3-17)
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green
1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf
Shaw's (17-3-17)
Shaw's (17-3-17)
Shaw's (17-3-17)

Product

Chipco GT
Alliette Signature
Daconil Ultrex
Alliette Signature
Heritage
Chipco GT
Daconil Ultrex
Alliette Signature
Daconil Ultrex
Alliette Signature
Daconil Weatherstick

Rate (Ibs./M)

1.01b.
1.01b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
0.11b.
1.01b.
1.01b.
1.01b.
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HERBICIDES
Date(s)

None

INSECTICIDES
Date(s)
13-May

7-Jun

11-Jul
22-Sep

OTHER PRODUCTS

Date(s)

NOTES/COMMENTS

2000 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE BENTGRASS TEST AT WEST LAFAYETTE, IN (PURDUE UNIVERSITY - KAMPEN GOLF COURSE)

Product

Product

Mach 2
Mach 2
Dylox 80 sp
Dylox 80 sp

Product

Rate (0z./M)

Rate (0z./M)

15
15
2
2

Rate (0z./M)

Located just east of the driving range and is used
extensively.



