TABLE 7A. 2000 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE BENTGRASS TEST AT WEST LAFAYETTE, IN (PURDUE UNIVERSITY - KAMPEN GOLF COURSE )

ESTABLISHMENT		FERTILIZATION			HERBICIDES		
Seeding date	3-Oct-97	Date(s)	Product	Rate (lbs./M)	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
Problems during	None						
		3-Apr	Scott's (9-18-18)	1.0 lb. K	None		
		19-Apr	Scott's (17-3-17)	1.0 lb. N			
FACTORS OF PLAY		30-Jun	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N			
		30-Jun	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K			
Date opened for play	Open all year around	5-Jul	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N	INSECTICIDES		
Date closed for play	unless snow covered	5-Jul	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K			
Type of spikes allowed	softspikes	7-Jul	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N	Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
Uses of green	putting	7-Jul	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K			
		13-Jul	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N	13-May	Mach 2	1.5
MOWING		13-Jul	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K	7-Jun	Mach 2	1.5
		16-Aug	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N	11-Jul	Dylox 80 sp	2
Initial height	7/16"	16-Aug	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K	22-Sep	Dylox 80 sp	2
Current height	5/32"	22-Aug	18-3-4 + Micro Gary's Green	0.1 lb. N			
Frequency	7 days/week	22-Aug	1-0-14 + Micro Tuff Turf	0.1 lb. K			
Type of mower	Triplex/Walking	14-Sep	Shaw's (17-3-17)	1.0 lb. N			
Rollers used	once a week - Jacobsen	4-Oct	Shaw's (17-3-17)	1.0 lb. N			
Groomers used	once a week - Jacobsen	2-Nov	Shaw's (17-3-17)	1.0 lb. N	OTHER PRODUCTS		
CULTIVATION					Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)
		FUNGICIDES					
Aerification - dates							
Aerification - type		Date(s)	Product	Rate (oz./M)			
Verticutting	None						
		23-May	Chipco GT	4			
		23-May	Alliette Signature	4			
Dates of topdressing	Every other week,	12-Jun	Daconil Ultrex	4			
	starting in May. Used	12-Jun	Alliette Signature	4			
	sand only. Same as	30-Jun	Heritage	0.2			
	what the green was	30-Jun	Chipco GT	2	NOTES/COMMENTS		
	built with.	12-Jul	Daconil Ultrex	4			
		12-Jul	Alliette Signature	4	Located just east of the driving range and is used		
Other cultural practices	Drag in sand with	16-Aug	Daconil Ultrex	4	extensively.		
	Metal mat or a brush.	16-Aug	Alliette Signature	4			
		26-Oct	Daconil Weatherstick	4			